Resolution approving Towing Agreement for City-Owned Vehicles and Police-Seized Vehicles between the City of La Crosse Police Department and Don's Towing and Repair, Inc.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Towing Agreement for City-Owned and Police-Seized Vehicles between the City of La Crosse Police Department and Don's Towing and Repair, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 11, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin